
I 15 THE LIVINGSTON PARISH NEWS THURSDAY, JANUARY 05, 2023 ___

SHERIFF SALESSHERIFF SALES
 

 

SECTION 00100 

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS 

Sealed bids will be received by Livingston Parish Government (herein referred to as “Owner” for the construction of the 
project described as follows: 

PROJECT NAME: AMITE AND BLIND RIVER DREDGING 

The Bidding Documents shall be addressed to Livingston Parish Government (c/o Heather Crain) and delivered to 
Livingston Parish Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Preparedness (LOHSEP) located at 20355 Government 
Blvd. Suite D, Livingston, LA 70754 not later than 2:00 PM, on the 10th day of January 2023, at which time the bids 
will be publicly opened and real aloud. Bids must be submitted on the proper bid form. Each bid shall be enclosed in a 
sealed envelope showing the name, address, and license number of the bidder.  Any bid received after the specified time 
and date will not be considered.  

The Bidding Documents (including construction drawings and specifications) may be examined at the office of the 
engineer, Forte and Tablada, Inc. located at 1234 Del Este Avenue, Suite 601, Denham Springs, Louisiana 70726. 

Copies of the bidding documents may be obtained at the engineer’s office located at 1234 Del Este Avenue, Suite 601, 
Denham Springs, Louisiana, 70726 upon deposit of $200 for each complete set.  Plans and specifications will be available 
until twenty-four (24) hours before the bid opening.  In accordance with Louisiana R.S. 38:2212, deposits on the first set 
of documents furnished to bona fide prime bidders will be fully refunded upon return of the documents no later than ten 
(10) days after receipt of bids.   

Bids shall be accepted from Contractors who are licensed under LA. R.S. 37:2150-2192 for the classification of Heavy 
Construction (Dredging). Bidder is required to comply with provisions and requirements of LA R.S. 38:2212(B)(5). 
The Owner reserves the right to reject any and all bids for just cause.  Such actions shall be in accordance the Louisiana 
R.S. 38:2214. 

A NON-MANDATORY PRE-BID CONFERENCE WILL BE HELD 

at 10:00 AM on January 5th, 2023, at LOHSEP 20355 Government Blvd. Suite D, 2nd floor, Livingston, LA 70754 

The Owner requires that each bidder attach to his bid a certified check, cashier’s check, or bid bond equivalent to 5% of 
the total bid as evidence of good faith of the bidder.  Sureties used for obtaining bonds must appear as acceptable on the 
U.S. Department of the Treasury Circular 570. 

No bidder may withdraw his bid within forty-five (45) days after the actual date of the opening thereof except as provided 
by law. 

Any person with disabilities requiring special accommodations must contact LOHSEP no later than seven (7) days prior 
to the bid opening. 

Electronic Bid documents may be submitted by Contractors to Livingston Parish by submitting their bid along with their 
bid security to https://www.centralauctionhouse.com/.  

 

 Run Dates: December 15th, December 22nd, and January 5th     

PUBLIC NOTICES



THURSDAY, JANUARY 05, 2023  THE LIVINGSTON PARISH NEWS 16

Nancy E. David  Publisher

J. McHugh David Jr. Publisher / Managing Editor

Established in 1898 (ISSN 1545-9594) Publication No. 776740

Periodical postage paid in Denham Springs, Louisiana 70726 and 
70727. Published once weekly at 688 Hatchell Lane, Denham 

Springs, Louisiana 70726. POSTMASTER: Send address changes 
to LIVINGSTON PARISH NEWS, Post Office Box 1529, Denham 

Springs, Louisiana 70727-1529. All subscriptions paid in 
advance, non-refundable. Subscribers’ names removed from 

mailing list when subscriptions expire. 52 issues per year.

Office phone 225-665-5176

Rob DeArmond
Sports  
Editor

David Gray
Lifestyle 

Editor

Paul Hatton
Graphics

Karen Brooks
Sales

Margaret Smith
Accounts Receivable

PUBLIC NOTICE 
 

At 6:00 p.m. on January 10, 2023, in the City Hall location at 116 N. Range Ave., Denham Springs, 
Louisiana, the Denham Springs City Council will hold public hearings to consider the adoption of 
the proposed ordinances and further provide with respect thereto described more specifically as 
follows: 

 
ORDINANCE  

 
AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND SECTION 1.02 OF ARTICLE ONE OF THE DENHAM 
SPRINGS ZONING COMMISSION ORDINANCE OF 1990, AS AMENDED, CITY 
ORDINANCE NO. 1001 BY ADDING THERETO, PARAGRAPH 192, C-3 COMMERCIAL 
TO I-1 INDUSTRIAL, LOT 7, LOCATED IN SECTION 31, T6S-R3E, G.L.D., CITY OF 
DENHAM SPRINGS, LIVINGSTON PARISH, LOUISIANA. (RZ-442) (307 EDGEWOOD 
DR). 
 

ORDINANCE 
 
AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND SECTION 1.02 OF ARTICLE ONE OF THE DENHAM 
SPRINGS ZONING COMMISSION ORDINANCE OF 1990, AS AMENDED, CITY 
ORDINANCE NO. 1001 BY ADDING THERETO, PARAGRAPH 193, C-3 COMMERCIAL 
TO I-1 INDUSTRIAL, 3.52 ACRE TRACT OF LAND, LOCATED IN SECTION 30 & 44, 
T6S-R3E, G.L.D., CITY OF DENHAM SPRINGS, LIVINGSTON PARISH, LOUISIANA. 
(RZ-443) (615 HATCHELL LANE). 
 
         Gerard Landry, Mayor 
         City of Denham Springs 
      

 
 

1 013 6  F l o r i da  B o ul e va r d     W a l k e r ,  Lo u i s i an a  70 785  
P . O .  B o x  21 7     W a l k e r ,  Lou i s ia na  707 85  

[ 2 25 ]  6 65 -4356  
w w w . w a l k e r . l a . u s  

   

  
  
  

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
December 20, 2022 
 
 
Please run the following in the newspaper on the following date: 
 
 
December 29, 22 
January 05, 2022 
January 12, 2022 
 
 

PUBLIC MEETING 
 
 
The Planning and Zoning meeting scheduled for January 17, 2023 at 6:00 pm 
at the Walker City Hall located at 13600 Aydell Lane, Walker, LA 70785 will 
discuss the following agenda item: 
 
 
 

• PUBLIC HEARING REQUEST FOR REZONE FROM RC TO          
RC-CAB-1 AT 28811 WALKER SOUTH ROAD STE 400 WALKER, LA 
70785 FOR HEBERT’S CAJUN MEATS.  

 

 

MAYOR 
Jimmy Watson 

 
CITY ATTORNEY 

Bobby King 
 

CHIEF OF 
OPERATIONS 
Jamie Etheridge  

 
CITY CLERK 

Tammy Payton 

MAYOR PRO TEM 
Scarlett Milton Major 

 
COUNCIL 

David Clark 
Eric Cook 

Gary Griffin 
Scarlett Milton Major 

Richard Wales 
 

 
 
 

Public Notice 

 
The Livingston Parish Assessor’s Office will accept sealed bids until 9:00am January 9, 2023 at 
the Livingston Parish Assessor’s Office, 20400 Government Blvd, Livingston, Louisiana for the 
purchase of the following vehicle. 

Vehicle Description: 

2023 Chevy Silverado 1500, 2WD Crew 

Exterior: 

TBD 

Interior: 

TBD 

Or equivalent vehicle. 

Complete specifications may be obtained from the Livingston Parish Assessor’s Office, 20400 
Government Blvd, Livingston, Louisiana, 225-686-7278. 

The bids will be opened at 10:00 am, Monday, January 9, 2023, at the Livingston Parish 
Assessor’s Office, 20400 Government Blvd, Livingston, Louisiana. 

Contract will be awarded to the lowest qualified responsible bidder. The Assessor reserves the 
right to reject any and all bids. 

 

 

Please publish: 

12/29/2022 

1/5/2023 

PLEASE FURNISH AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION 

Invitation to Bidders for Beaver Creek Bank Stabilization  page 2 of 3 
 

Bids shall be accompanied with a Certified Check, Cashier's Check, or Bid Bond with Power of 
Attorney (Money Orders or Letters of Credit will not be accepted) in the amount not less than 5% 
of the amount of the proposal, made payable to Livingston Parish Council.  Failure to do so will 
result in the bid being declared irregular and shall be cause for rejection. 
 
The mailing address for bids is:  
 
Livingston Parish Grants Office 
P.O. Box 427 
Livingston, LA 70754 
 
No bid received after the scheduled time for opening will be considered. Failure of the U.S. Mail 
to deliver the bids timely shall not be considered due cause for the scheduled time of the bid 
opening to be extended. 
 
Subsequent to the opening, the bid/bids will be evaluated by the appropriate party/parties and will 
be presented to the Livingston Parish Council (OWNER) for awarding, rejection, or holding for 
further advisement and/or evaluation. 
 
Bidding Documents for this Project are on file in the office of All South Consulting Engineers, 
LLC, 652 Papworth Ave., Metairie, LA 70005. Please contact Emily Newell, P.E. at All South 
Consulting Engineers, LLC at 504-322-2783 or enewell@ascellc.com for any clarification or 
information with regard to the specifications. 
 
A Non-mandatory Pre-Bid Conference will be held on Tuesday, January 17th, 2023, 10:00 a.m., at 
the office of the Livingston Parish Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Preparedness at 
20355 Government Blvd. Livingston LA 70754 (Second Floor Conference Room). 
 
All areas of requested information on the Bid Form shall be filled out; if none applies, fill 
with “None” or “Not Applicable”, as see fit.  
 
The bidder shall certify that he is licensed under R.S. 37:2151-2163 and show his license number on the 
bid above the signature of his duly authorized representative, as well as showing his license number on the 
outside of the sealed envelope containing his bid. The successful bidder must register with sales tax 
department of the Livingston Parish School Board for Use Tax purposes.   
 
If OWNER fails to make an award within 45 calendar days of the bid opening, the bidders may withdraw 
their proposal without forfeiture of bid security. 
 
The LOWEST qualified bid for this Work will be the one determined to offer the best advantage to 
Livingston Parish.  Successful bidder(s) will be required to provide a performance and payment bond upon 
award of the bid(s).  Livingston Parish reserves the right to waive any informality in awarding the bid(s) in 
the best interest of the Parish. 
 
 
Livingston Parish reserves the right to reject any and all bids for just cause. 
 
 
 
 
 

Invitation to Bidders for Beaver Creek Bank Stabilization  page 1 of 3 
 

 
 
 INVITATION TO BIDDERS 
  
 
Sealed bids will be received until Wednesday, February 1, 2023, 2:00 PM, by Livingston Parish, 
at the Livingston Parish Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Preparedness at 20355 
Government Blvd. Livingston LA 70754 (Second Floor Conference Room).  Livingston Parish 
shall at that time and place publicly open the bids and read them aloud for the furnishing of 
item/items for the project listed below: 
 

Project Name: Beaver Creek Bank Stabilization 
 
Project consists of: 
 

• Bank stabilization including site access, clearing, grading, fill, riprap placement, 
steel sheet pile installation, and site cleanup 

 
Construction shall be done as shown on the plans. 
 
Electronic bids may be submitted online at www.centralauctionhouse.com. To view these, 
download, and receive bid notices by e-mail, you must register with Central Auction House 
(CAH).  Vendors/Contractors have the option to submit their bids electronically or by paper copy. 
For information about the electronic submittal process, contact Ted Fleming with Central Auction 
House at 1-866-570-9620. 
 
The plans, specifications, and proposal forms will also be available at the Metairie office of All 
South Consulting Engineers, LLC: 652 Papworth Ave., Metairie, LA 70005.  Phone: (504) 322-
2783, Fax: (504) 322-2787   
 
In accordance with Louisiana Public Bid Law, prime Bidders shall be charged a deposit of $75.00 
for one (1) set of Contract Documents and Specifications, and upon return of the complete Contract 
Documents and Specifications in good condition within 10 days from receipt of Bids, shall be 
refunded the full deposit.   
 
Bids must be submitted on the Louisiana Uniform Public Works Bid Form furnished with the 
Bidding Documents. This Project shall require a Class III Louisiana Contractors license number 
for HEAVY CONSTRUCTION. 
 
Each bid shall either be hand delivered by the bidder (or his agent); be submitted 
electronically with Central Auction House (CAH); be sent by United States Postal Service 
registered or certified mail with a return receipt requested to Livingston Parish Grants 
Office, P.O. Box 427, Livingston LA 70754; or, if using a delivery service (e.g., FedEx, UPS, 
etc.), be sent to Livingston Parish Grants Office at 20355 Government Blvd., Suite E, 
Livingston LA 70754.  Bids shall not be accepted or taken, including receiving any hand 
delivered bids, on days which are recognized as holidays by the United States Postal Service. 
 
 
 

Invitation to Bidders for Beaver Creek Bank Stabilization  page 1 of 3 
 

 
 
 INVITATION TO BIDDERS 
  
 
Sealed bids will be received until Wednesday, February 1, 2023, 2:00 PM, by Livingston Parish, 
at the Livingston Parish Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Preparedness at 20355 
Government Blvd. Livingston LA 70754 (Second Floor Conference Room).  Livingston Parish 
shall at that time and place publicly open the bids and read them aloud for the furnishing of 
item/items for the project listed below: 
 

Project Name: Beaver Creek Bank Stabilization 
 
Project consists of: 
 

• Bank stabilization including site access, clearing, grading, fill, riprap placement, 
steel sheet pile installation, and site cleanup 

 
Construction shall be done as shown on the plans. 
 
Electronic bids may be submitted online at www.centralauctionhouse.com. To view these, 
download, and receive bid notices by e-mail, you must register with Central Auction House 
(CAH).  Vendors/Contractors have the option to submit their bids electronically or by paper copy. 
For information about the electronic submittal process, contact Ted Fleming with Central Auction 
House at 1-866-570-9620. 
 
The plans, specifications, and proposal forms will also be available at the Metairie office of All 
South Consulting Engineers, LLC: 652 Papworth Ave., Metairie, LA 70005.  Phone: (504) 322-
2783, Fax: (504) 322-2787   
 
In accordance with Louisiana Public Bid Law, prime Bidders shall be charged a deposit of $75.00 
for one (1) set of Contract Documents and Specifications, and upon return of the complete Contract 
Documents and Specifications in good condition within 10 days from receipt of Bids, shall be 
refunded the full deposit.   
 
Bids must be submitted on the Louisiana Uniform Public Works Bid Form furnished with the 
Bidding Documents. This Project shall require a Class III Louisiana Contractors license number 
for HEAVY CONSTRUCTION. 
 
Each bid shall either be hand delivered by the bidder (or his agent); be submitted 
electronically with Central Auction House (CAH); be sent by United States Postal Service 
registered or certified mail with a return receipt requested to Livingston Parish Grants 
Office, P.O. Box 427, Livingston LA 70754; or, if using a delivery service (e.g., FedEx, UPS, 
etc.), be sent to Livingston Parish Grants Office at 20355 Government Blvd., Suite E, 
Livingston LA 70754.  Bids shall not be accepted or taken, including receiving any hand 
delivered bids, on days which are recognized as holidays by the United States Postal Service. 
 
 
 

Public Notice 
2023 Denham Springs City Council Meetings 

116 N. Range Ave. 
Denham Springs, LA 70726 

6:00 p.m. 
 

Tuesday, January 10    Monday, January 23 
Tuesday, February 14    Monday, February 27 
Tuesday, March 14    Monday, March 27 
Tuesday, April 11     Monday, April 24 
Tuesday, May 9 Monday, May 22 
Tuesday, June 13     Monday, June 26 
Tuesday, July 11     Monday, July 24 
Tuesday, August 8     Monday, August 28 
Tuesday, September 12    Monday, September 25 
Tuesday, October 10    Monday, October 23 
Tuesday, November 14    Monday, November 27 
Tuesday, December 12 Tuesday, December 26(Christmas Mon.25) 
 
 
 
 

1 013 6  F l o r i da  B o ul e va r d     W a l k e r ,  Lo u i s i an a  70 785  
P . O .  B o x  21 7     W a l k e r ,  Lou i s ia na  707 85  

[ 2 25 ]  6 65 -4356  
w w w . w a l k e r . l a . u s  

   

  
  
  

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
December 29, 2022 
 
 
Please run the following in the newspaper on the following date: 
 
 
January 05, 2022 
January 12, 2022 
 
 

PUBLIC MEETING 
 
 
The Planning and Zoning meeting scheduled for January 17, 2023 at 6:00 pm 
at the Walker City Hall located at 13600 Aydell Lane, Walker, LA 70785 will 
discuss the following agenda item: 
 
 
 

• PUBLIC HEARING REQUEST FOR NEW COMMERCIAL 
DEVELOPMENT OF A GAS STATION AT 27000 WALKER SOUTH 
ROAD WALKER, LA 70785 FOR MR. SATNAM SINGH. 

 

 

MAYOR 
Jimmy Watson 

 
CITY ATTORNEY 

Bobby King 
 

CHIEF OF 
OPERATIONS 
Jamie Etheridge  

 
CITY CLERK 

Tammy Payton 

MAYOR PRO TEM 
Scarlett Milton Major 

 
COUNCIL 

David Clark 
Eric Cook 

Gary Griffin 
Scarlett Milton Major 

Richard Wales 
 

 
 
 

A 

 
 

PUBLIC NOTICE 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

The City of Walker will hold a public hearing at the regular 
scheduled meeting on Monday, January 9, 2023  at 6:00 
p.m. located at the City Hall —13600 ydell Lane for the 
purpose of adopting the following ordinances: 
 
                                     

 
 
 
 
 
 
 ORDINANCE TO APPROVE AMENDMENTS TO THE CITY OF WALKER  

          UNIFIED DEVELOPMENT CODE (UDC) AS RECOMMENDED THROUGH   
          RESOLUTION BY THE PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION  

 
 ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING BID/SALE PROCESS TO SELL IMMOVABLE 
      PROPERTY AS SURPLUS @ 13179 BURGESS AVENUE (OLD WALKER POLICE 
      DEPARTMENT BUILDING) 

PUBLIC NOTICES


